LIN
EA
R
 Low
 Profile
F11Ledex® and Dormeyer® Products 1-800-998-2298 www.ledex.com FAX BACK: 1-916-431-6542
Performance
Maximum Duty Cycle 100% 50% 25% 10%

Holding Force 27.0 lb (120.1 N) @ 105°C
Dimensions Ø1.875" x 1.035" L (See page F15)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 35 VDC,
specify 129415-027).
Please see www.ledex.com (click on Stock Products
tab) for our list of stock products available through our
North American distributors.
Size 5EC— Typical Speed @ No Load, 20°CSize 5EC— Typical Force @ 20°C
Force values for reference only.
All specifications subject to change without notice.
LIN
EA
R
 Low
 Profile
F15Ledex® and Dormeyer® Products 1-800-998-2298 www.ledex.com FAX BACK: 1-916-431-6542
0.88
(22.35)
max
-0.036 + 0.010
-(0.914 + 0.254)
-0.500 + 0.015
-(12.7 + 0.381)
-0.250 + 0.001
-(6.35 + 0.025)
-0.500 + 0.015
-(12.7 + 0.381)
-1.363 + 0.015
-(34.620 + 0.381)
0.75
(19.05)
1.250
(31.75)
Leads 10" min
20 AWG PVC
#8-32 NC-2A thd
1.875 + 0.031/-0.010
(47.625 + 0.787/-0.254)
dia. -0.625 + 0.010
-(15.875 + 0.254)
0.835
(21.209)
max
-0.034 + 0.010
-(0.864 + 0.254)
-0.500 + 0.015
-(12.7 + 0.381)
(4EF Only)
-0.218 + 0.001
-(5.537 + 0.025)
-0.500 + 0.015
-(12.7 + 0.381)
-1.322 + 0.015
-(33.579 + 0.381)
0.75
(19.05)
1.062
(26.975)
0.53
(13.46)
Leads 10" min
22 AWG PVC
#6-32 NC-2A thd
1.562 + 0.031/-0.010
(39.675 + 0.787/-0.254)
dia.
Low Profile Dimensions